
CERTIFICAT
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

N° 10462 rev. 7

GMED certifie que le système de management de la qualité développé par

GMED certifies that the quality management system developed by

pour les activités
for the activities

Conception, production, contrôle et commercialisation de produits de chimie cliniques
pour le diagnostic in vitro. Validation de la combinaison réactifs et automates.

Distribution d'automates et de produits de chimie cliniques pour le diagnostic in vitro.

Design, production, control and sales of clinical chemistry products intended to be used
for in vitro diagnostics. Validation of the combination reagents and analyzers.

Distribution of clinical chemistry analyzers and products for in vitro diagnostics.

réalisées sur le(s) site(s) de
performed on the location(s) of

ELITech Clinical Systems SAS
Zone industrielle - 61500  SEES - FRA

est conforme aux exigences des normes internationales
complies with the requirements of the international standards

NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016

GMED N° 10462–7
Ce certificat est délivré selon les règles de certification GMED

Début de validité
Valable jusqu'au

/ Effective date :

/ Expiry date :

July 28th, 2020 (included)
July 27th, 2023 (included)

Etabli le / Issued on : July 17th, 2020

/ This certificate is issued according to the  rules of GMED certification

 Renouvelle le certificat 10462-6

ELITECH CLINICAL SYSTEMS SAS

Zone Industrielle

61500 SEES FRANCE

On behalf of the President
Lionel DREUX
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE 
 

Nous, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, zone industrielle 61500 SEES France, déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité 
que les réactifs référencés dans la liste ci-jointe (2 pages), sont conformes aux exigences essentielles des annexes I et III de 
la Directive Européenne 98/79/CE relative aux dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro et au code de la santé publique. 

Ces dispositifs sont classés dans la catégorie « autre dispositif » puisqu’ils n’appartiennent ni à la liste A et liste B de 
l’annexe II et ni à la classe des autotests. 

Cette déclaration est basée sur le contenu de chaque dossier technique et s’appuie sur la certification de notre système 
qualité selon la norme NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valable jusqu’au 27 juillet 2023). 

 
 
 
 

DECLARATION OF EC CONFORMITY 
 

We, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, Zone Industrielle 61500 SEES France, hereby certify, under our own responsibility, 
that the reagents such as listed attached (2 pages) , conform to the essential requirements of appendices I and III of European 
Directive 98/79/EC, relating to in vitro diagnostic medical devices and to the public health code. 

These devices are classified in the “other device” category  since they do not belong neither to list A or list B of annex 
II nor to self-testing class. 

This declaration is based on the contents of each technical file and is supported by the certification of our quality 
system according to the standard NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valid until July 27th , 2023). 

 
 
 
 
 

DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD 
 

Nosotros, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, Zone Industrielle 61500 SEES France, declaramos bajo nuestra única 
responsabilidad que los reactivos referenciados en la lista adjunta (2 páginas), son conformes con los requisitos esenciales de 
los anexos I y III de la Directiva Europea 98/79/CE sobre dispositivos médicos para diagnóstico in vitro y el código de salud 
pública. 

Estos dispositivos se clasifican en la categoría "otro dispositivo", ya que no pertenecen a la lista A ni a la lista B del 
anexo II, tampoco a la clase de autodiagnóstico. 

Esta declaración se basa en el contenido de cada expediente técnico y está respaldado por la certificación de nuestro 
sistema de calidad según la norma NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certificación válida hasta el 27 de Julio 2023). 
  
 

 
 
Sées, le 12 Mai 2021 

 

Valérie LAMBERT, Cécile GOUBAULT, 
Responsable des Affaires Réglementaires Directeur Général Délégué 
Regulatory Affairs Manager   Managing Director 
Responsable de los Asuntos Reglementarios  Directora General 



REACTIFS - REAGENTS - REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES - REFERENCES - REFERENCIAS Code GMDN

ALBUMIN ALBU-0600/0700/0250/M830

ALBUMIN ENVOY ALBU-0850

BILIRUBIN DIRECT 4+1 BIDI-0600/0250 53233
BILIRUBIN TOTAL 4+1 BITO-0600/0250 53229
BILIRUBIN TOTAL & DIRECT 4+1 BITD-0600 53229/53233
CREATININE ENVOY CRSL-0850 53250
CREATININE JAFFE CRCO-0600/0700 53251
CREATININE PAP CRSL-M490

CREATININE PAP SL CRSL-0630/0250

DIRECT BILIRUBIN BIDI-M430 53233
DIRECT BILIRUBIN ENVOY BIDV-0850 53233
GLUCOSE ENVOY GPSL-0850

GLUCOSE HK GHSL-M490

GLUCOSE HK SL GHSL-0600/0250

GLUCOSE PAP GPSL-M690

GLUCOSE PAP SL GPSL-0507/0500/0707/0700/0250/0455/0497

LACTATE LACT-0100 53342
MICROPROTEIN PLUS PRTU-0600/0250 53481
PHOSPHORUS PHOS-0600/0230/M430

PHOSPHORUS ENVOY PHOS-0850

TOTAL BILIRUBIN BITO-M430 53229
TOTAL BILIRUBIN ENVOY BITV-0850 53229
TOTAL PROTEIN PROB-M830

TOTAL PROTEIN ENVOY PROB-0850

TOTAL PROTEIN PLUS PROB-0600/0700/0250

UREA URSL-M830

UREA ENVOY URSL-0850

UREA UV SL URSL-0427/0420/0500/0507/0250/0455

URIC ACID AUML-M830

URIC ACID ENVOY AUVD-0850

URIC ACID MONO SL AUML-0497/0427/0420/0500/0507/0707/0250

URIC ACID SL AUSL-0250

URINE PROTEIN PRTU-M230 53481

ALP (DEA) SL PASL-0400/0420/0230

ALP ENVOY PIVD-0850

ALP IFCC ALPI-0230

ALT ENVOY ALSL-0850

ALT/GPT ALSL-M490

ALT/GPT 4+1 SL ALSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455

AMYLASE AMSL-M430

AMYLASE ENVOY AMSL-0850

AMYLASE SL AMSL-0390/0400/0230

AST/GOT ASSL-M490

AST ENVOY ASVD-0850

AST/GOT 4+1 SL ASSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455

CHOLINESTERASE CHES-0053 52971
CK ENVOY CKSL-0850 53003
CK-MB ENVOY CMSL-0850

CK-MB SL / CKMB CMSL-0410/0430/0230

CK NAC CKSL-M230

CK NAC SL CKSL-0410/0430/0230

GAMMA-GT GISL-M230

GAMMA-GT PLUS SL GISL-0400/0420/0250

GGT ENVOY GISL-0850

LDH ENVOY LLSL-0850

LDH IFCC LLSL-M230

LDH-L SL LLSL-0400/0420/0230

LIPASE LPSL-0250

LIPASE ENVOY LPSL-0850

LIPASE SL LPSL-0230

CALCIUM ARSENAZO CALA-0600/0250/M430

CALCIUM ENVOY CALA-0850

CHLORIDE CHLO-0600/0250 60037
IRON ENVOY FEFE-0850

IRON FERENE FEFE-0230/0600/M230

MAGNESIUM ENVOY MAGX-0850

MAGNESIUM XB MGXB-0250/0600/M430

MAGNESIUM XYLIDYL MAGX-0230/0600

CHOLESTEROL CHSL-M690

CHOLESTEROL ENVOY CHSL-0850

CHOLESTEROL HDL SL 2G HDLL-0230/0380/0390 53391
CHOLESTEROL LDL SL 2G LDLL-0230/0380/0390 53395
CHOLESTEROL SL CHSL-0507/0500/0700/0707/0250/0455/0497 53359
HDL CHOLESTEROL CHDL-0250/0600/M330

HDL CHOLESTEROL ENVOY HDLL-0850

LDL CHOLESTEROL CLDL-0250/M330

LDL CHOLESTEROL ENVOY LDLL-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES TGML-M690

TRIGLYCERIDES ENVOY TGML-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES MONO SL NEW TGML-0427/0425/0515/0700/0517/0707/0497

TRIGLYCERIDES SL TGML-0250/0455

Metabolites divers / Miscellaneous metabolites

Enzymes / Enzymes

Electrolytes / Oligo-élements / Electrolytes / Trace-elements

Lipides /  Lipids

53597

53250

53301

59123

53985

53587

53583

52928

52923

52940

52954

52994

53003

53027

53072

53108

45789

54758

46795

53359

53391

53395

53460
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REACTIFS - REAGENTS - REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES - REFERENCES - REFERENCIAS Code GMDN

CHOLESTEROL HDL 2G CALIBRATOR HDLL-0011/0041 44696
CHOLESTEROL LDL 2G CALIBRATOR LDLL-0011/0041 41728
CHOLESTEROL Standard 200 mg/dL CHOL-0055 44698
CK-MB CONTROL CKMB-0900 44693
ELICAL 2 CALI-0550 47868
ELITROL I CONT-0060

ELITROL II CONT-0160

GLUCOSE Standard 100 mg/dL GLUP-0055 41818
HDL LDL CALIBRATOR HLCA-0041 47868
ISE CONTROL I ISCT-0046

ISE CONTROL II ISCT-0047

MICROPROTEIN PLUS Standard 100 mg/dL PRTU-0022 53482
TRIGLYCERIDES Standard 200 mg/dL TRIG-0055 44702
UREA Standard 50 mg/dL URUV-0055 53588
URIC ACID Standard 6 mg/dL ACUR-0055 44704

ANTI-STREPTOLYSIN O ASLO-0250 59055
CRP IP ICRP-0400/M230 53705
CRP IP CALIBRATOR SET ICRP-0043 41838
CRP IP CONTROL I ICRP-0046

CRP IP CONTROL II ICRP-0047

CRP WR CRPW-0230 53705
CRP WR CALIBRATOR SET CRPW-0043 41838
CRP WR CONTROL CRPW-0045 41839
CRP WR ENVOY CRPW-0850 53705
FERRITIN IFRT-0230 53718
FERRITIN CALIBRATOR IFRT-0042 41927
HAPTOGLOBIN IP IHAP-0400 53737
HbA1c HBAC-0240 59090
HbA1c CALIBRATOR SET HBAC-0043 53315
HbA1c CONTROL L + H HBAC-0049 44435
IgA IP IIGA-0400 53760
IgG IP IIGG-0400 53787
IgM IP IIGM-0400 53795
µALBUMIN IP IMAL-0400 53475
µALBUMIN IP CALIBRATOR SET IMAL-0043 53477
µALBUMIN IP CONTROL I IMAL-0046

µALBUMIN IP CONTROL II IMAL-0047

OROSOMUCOID IP IORO-0400 53606
PREALBUMIN IP IPAL-0400 53957
PROTEIN IP CALIBRATOR SET IPRO-0043 53593
RF CALIBRATOR IRFA-0042 42230
RHEUMATOID FACTOR IRFA-0230 55111
RHEUMATOLOGY CONTROL I IRCT-0046

RHEUMATOLOGY CONTROL II IRCT-0047

TRANSFERRIN IP ITRF-0400 59041

VITAMIN D VITD-0250 54476
VITAMIN D CALIBRATOR SET VITD-0043 54474
VITAMIN D CONTROL SET VITD-0049 54475

ISE BASELINE SOLUTION ENVOY ISBA-0850 59238
ISE CALIBRATORS ISCA-0250

ISE CALIBRATOR ENVOY ISCV-0850

ISE CLEANER/CONDITIONER ISCC-0280 59058
ISE DILUENT ISDI-0250

ISE DILUENT ENVOY ISDV-0850

ISE REFERENCE SOLUTION ISRS-0800

ISE REFERENCE SOLUTION  ENVOY ISRS-0850

ACID SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLHC-5900 59058
SYSTEM CLEANING SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLNA-5900 59058
SYSTEM SOLUTION SLSY-5905

SYSTEM SOLUTION for ELITech Clinical Systems Analyzers SLSY-5900

WASH SOLUTION A SOLA-M163 59058
WASH SOLUTION B WASH SOLUTION B 59058

CRP LATEX LXCR-0112 53707

Contrôles-Calibrants-Standards / Controls-Calibrators-Standards

Vitamines/Vitamins

ISE Solutions pour électrodes selectives d'ions /
ISE Solutions for ion-selective electrodes

Solutions de lavage pour les équipements ELITech Clinical Systems /
Cleaning solutions for ELITech Clinical Systems Equipments

Tests d'agglutination / Agglutination tests

58237

59238

58236

47869

47869

41839

53478

47869

52867

Protéines spécifiques / Specific proteins
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Current issue date: 22 June 2021 Original approval(s):
Expiry date: 21 June 2024 ISO 13485 - 9 June 2019 
Certificate identity number: 10361225

Certificate of Approval

Paul Graaf

Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited     

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents 
are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, 
damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's 
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance 
Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 1 of 2

This is to certify that the Management System of:

ELITechGroup B.V.
Van Rensselaerweg 4, 6956 AV Spankeren, The Netherlands

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 13485:2016 
Approval number(s): ISO 13485 – 00020722

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable 
to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development and manufacturing of clinical chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate 
analyzers and warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.



Certificate identity number: 10361225

Certificate Schedule

    

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents 
are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, 
damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's 
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance 
Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

Location Activities

ELITechGroup B.V.
Van Rensselaerweg 4, 6956 AV Spankeren, The Netherlands

ISO 13485:2016
Design, development and manufacturing of clinical 
chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of 
erythrocyte sedimentation rate analyzers and 
warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for 
the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.

ELITechGroup B.V.
Kanaaldijk 90, 6956 AX Spankeren, The Netherlands

ISO 13485:2016
Design, development and manufacturing of clinical 
chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of 
erythrocyte sedimentation rate analyzers and 
warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for 
the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.

 

 



ELITech�Clinical�Systems�
Zone�industrielle�
61500�Sées�-�France�
Tél�:�+33�(0)2�33�81�21�00�Fax�:�+33�(0)2�22�28�77�51�
www.elitechgroup.com�

�

Société�par�actions�simplifiée�au�capital�de�1.688.392,33�€�–�SIREN�:�318�365�228�–�RCS�ALENCON�

�
DCCE�‐�ECSSAS‐�V7��–��Juillet�/�July�/��Julio�2020� � �

�

DECLARATION�DE�CONFORMITE�CE�
�

Nous,�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�SAS,�zone�industrielle�61500�SEES�France,�déclarons�sous�notre�seule�responsabilité�
que�les�réactifs�référencés�dans�la�liste�ci-jointe�(2�pages),�sont�conformes�aux�exigences�essentielles�des�annexes�I�et�III�de�
la�Directive�Européenne�98/79/CE�relative�aux�dispositifs�médicaux�de�diagnostic� �et�au�code�de�la�santé�publique.�

Ces�dispositifs�sont�classés�dans�la�catégorie�«�autre�dispositif�»�puisqu’ils�n’appartiennent�ni�à�la�liste�A�et�liste�B�de�
l’annexe�II�et�ni�à�la�classe�des�autotests.�

Cette�déclaration�est�basée�sur�le�contenu�de�chaque�dossier�technique�et�s’appuie�sur�la�certification�de�notre�système�
qualité�selon�la�norme�NF�EN�ISO�13485�:�2016 (Certification�valable�jusqu’au�27�juillet�2023).�

�
�
�
�

�
�
Sées,�le�29�juillet�2020�

�

Valérie�LAMBERT,� Cécile�GOUBAULT,�
Responsable�des�Affaires�Réglementaires� Directeur�Général�Délégué�

�



REACTIFS�-�REAGENTS�-�REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES�-�REFERENCES�-�REFERENCIAS Code�GMDN

ALBUMIN� ALBU-0600/0700/0250
ALBUMIN�ENVOY ALBU-0850
BILIRUBIN�DIRECT�4+1 BIDI-0600/0250 53233
BILIRUBIN�TOTAL�4+1 BITO-0600/0250 53229
BILIRUBIN�TOTAL�&�DIRECT�4+1 BITD-0600 53229/53233
CREATININE�ENVOY CRSL-0850 53250
CREATININE�JAFFE� CRCO-0600/0700 53251
CREATININE�PAP�SL CRSL-0630/0250 53250
DIRECT�BILIRUBIN�ENVOY BIDV-0850 53233
GLUCOSE�ENVOY GPSL-0850
GLUCOSE�HK�SL GHSL-0600/0250
GLUCOSE�PAP�SL GPSL-0507/0500/0707/0700/0250/0455/0497
LACTATE LACT-0100 53342
MICROPROTEIN�PLUS PRTU-0600/0250 53481
PHOSPHORUS� PHOS-0600/0230
PHOSPHORUS�ENVOY PHOS-0850
TOTAL�BILIRUBIN�ENVOY BITV-0850 53229
TOTAL�PROTEIN�ENVOY PROB-0850
TOTAL�PROTEIN�PLUS PROB-0600/0700/0250
UREA�ENVOY URSL-0850
UREA�UV�SL URSL-0407/04270420/0500/0507/0250/0455
URIC�ACID�ENVOY AUVD-0850
URIC�ACID�MONO�SL AUML-0497/0427/0420/0500/0507/0707/0250
URIC�ACID�SL� AUSL-0250

ALP�(DEA)�SL PASL-0400/0420/0230
ALP�ENVOY PIVD-0850
ALP�IFCC ALPI-0230
ALT�ENVOY ALSL-0850
ALT/GPT�4+1�SL ALSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455
AMYLASE�ENVOY AMSL-0850
AMYLASE�SL AMSL-0390/0400/0230
AST�ENVOY ASVD-0850
AST/GOT�4+1�SL ASSL-0410/0430/0510/0250/0455
CHOLINESTERASE CHES-0053 52971
CK�ENVOY CKSL-0850 53003
CK-MB�ENVOY� CMSL-0850
CK-MB�SL� CMSL-0410/0430/0230
CK�NAC�SL CKSL-0410/0430/0230 53003
GAMMA-GT�PLUS�SL GISL-0400/0420/0250
GGT�ENVOY GISL-0850
LDH�ENVOY LLSL-0850
LDH-L�SL LLSL-0400/0420/0230
LIPASE�ENVOY LPSL-0850
LIPASE�SL LPSL-0230

CALCIUM�ARSENAZO CALA-0600/0250
CALCIUM�ENVOY CALA-0850
CHLORIDE CHLO-0600/0250 60037
IRON�ENVOY FEFE-0850
IRON�FERENE FEFE-0230/0600
MAGNESIUM�ENVOY MAGX-0850
MAGNESIUM�XB MGXB-0250/0600
MAGNESIUM�XYLIDYL MAGX-0230/0600

CHOLESTEROL�ENVOY CHSL-0850

CHOLESTEROL�SL CHSL-0507/0500/0700/0707/0250/0455/0497

CHOLESTEROL�HDL�SL�2G HDLL-0230/0380/0390 53391
CHOLESTEROL�LDL�SL�2G LDLL-0230/0380/0390 53395
HDL�CHOLESTEROL CHDL-0250/0600
HDL�CHOLESTEROL�ENVOY HDLL-0850

LDL�CHOLESTEROL CLDL-0250

LDL�CHOLESTEROL�ENVOY LDLL-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES�ENVOY TGML-0850

TRIGLYCERIDES�MONO�SL�NEW TGML-0427/0425/0515/0700/0517/0707/0497

TRIGLYCERIDES�SL TGML-0250/0455

CHOLESTEROL�HDL�2G�CALIBRATOR HDLL-0011/0041 44696
CHOLESTEROL�LDL�2G�CALIBRATOR LDLL-0011/0041 41728
CHOLESTEROL�Standard�200�mg/dL CHOL-0055 44698
CK-MB�CONTROL CKMB-0900 44693
ELICAL�2 CALI-0550 47868
ELITROL�I CONT-0060
ELITROL�II CONT-0160
GLUCOSE�Standard�100�mg/dL GLUP-0055 41818
HDL�LDL�CALIBRATOR HLCA-0041 47868
ISE�CONTROL�I ISCT-0046
ISE�CONTROL�II ISCT-0047
MICROPROTEIN�PLUS�Standard�100�mg/dL PRTU-0022 53482
TRIGLYCERIDES�Standard�200�mg/dL TRIG-0055 44702
UREA�Standard�50�mg/dL URUV-0055 53588
URIC�ACID�Standard�6�mg/dL ACUR-0055 44704

53597

53027

53072

53108

53359

53301

59123

53985

53587

53583

52994

52940

52954

52928

53460

54758

52923

46795

53391

53395

Metabolites�divers�/��Miscellaneous�metabolites

Enzymes�/�Enzymes

�Electrolytes�-�Oligo-élements�/���Electrolytes�-�Trace-elements

Lipides�/��Lipids

Contrôles-Calibrants-Standards�/�Controls-Calibrators-Standards

45789

47869

47869

DCCE-ECSSAS-v7 1/2 �07/2020



REACTIFS�-�REAGENTS�-�REACTIVOS RÉFÉRENCES�-�REFERENCES�-�REFERENCIAS Code�GMDN

ANTI-STREPTOLYSIN�O ASLO-0250 59055
CRP�IP� ICRP-0400 53705
CRP�IP�CALIBRATOR�SET ICRP-0043 41838
CRP�IP�CONTROL�I ICRP-0046
CRP�IP�CONTROL�II ICRP-0047
CRP�WR CRPW-0230 53705
CRP�WR�CALIBRATOR�SET CRPW-0043 41838
CRP�WR�CONTROL� CRPW-0045 41839
CRP�WR�ENVOY CRPW-0850 53705
FERRITIN IFRT-0230 53718
FERRITIN�CALIBRATOR IFRT-0042 41927
HAPTOGLOBIN�IP IHAP-0400 53737
HbA1c HBAC-0240 59090
HbA1c�CALIBRATOR�SET HBAC-0043 53315
HbA1c�CONTROL�L�+�H HBAC-0049 44435
IgA�IP IIGA-0400 53760
IgG�IP IIGG-0400 53787
IgM�IP IIGM-0400 53795
µALBUMIN�IP IMAL-0400 53475
µALBUMIN�IP�CALIBRATOR�SET IMAL-0043 53477
µALBUMIN�IP�CONTROL�I IMAL-0046
µALBUMIN�IP�CONTROL�II IMAL-0047
OROSOMUCOID�IP IORO-0400 53606
PREALBUMIN�IP IPAL-0400 53957
PROTEIN�IP�CALIBRATOR�SET IPRO-0043 53593
RF�CALIBRATOR IRFA-0042 42230
RHEUMATOID�FACTOR IRFA-0230 55111
RHEUMATOLOGY�CONTROL�I IRCT-0046
RHEUMATOLOGY�CONTROL�II IRCT-0047
TRANSFERRIN�IP ITRF-0400 59041

VITAMIN�D VITD-0250 54476
VITAMIN�D�CALIBRATOR�SET VITD-0043 54474
VITAMIN�D�CONTROL�SET VITD-0049 54475

ISE�BASELINE�SOLUTION�ENVOY ISBA-0850 59238
ISE�CALIBRATORS ISCA-0250
ISE�CALIBRATOR�ENVOY ISCV-0850
ISE�CLEANER/CONDITIONER ISCC-0280 59058
ISE�DILUENT ISDI-0250
ISE�DILUENT�ENVOY ISDV-0850
ISE�REFERENCE�SOLUTION� ISRS-0800
ISE�REFERENCE�SOLUTION��ENVOY ISRS-0850

ACID�SOLUTION�for�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�Analyzers SLHC-5900 59058
SYSTEM�CLEANING�SOLUTION�for�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�Analyzers SLNA-5900 59058
SYSTEM�SOLUTION SLSY-5905
SYSTEM�SOLUTION�for�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�Analyzers� SLSY-5900

CRP�LATEX� LXCR-0112 53707
Tests�d'agglutination�/��Agglutination�tests

Solutions�de�lavage�pour�les�équipements�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�/
Cleaning�solutions�for�ELITech�Clinical�Systems�Equipments

41839

53478

58236

Vitamines/Vitamins

59238

Protéines�spécifiques�/�Specific�proteins

52867

ISE�Solutions�pour�électrodes�selectives�d'ions�/
ISE�Solutions�for�ion-selective�electrodes

58237

47869
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Current issue date: 22 June 2021 Original approval(s):
Expiry date: 21 June 2024 ISO 13485 - 9 June 2019 
Certificate identity number: 10361225

Certificate of Approval

Paul Graaf

Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited     

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents 
are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, 
damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's 
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance 
Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom
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This is to certify that the Management System of:

ELITechGroup B.V.
Van Rensselaerweg 4, 6956 AV Spankeren, The Netherlands

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 13485:2016 
Approval number(s): ISO 13485 – 00020722

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable 
to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development and manufacturing of clinical chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate 
analyzers and warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.



Certificate identity number: 10361225

Certificate Schedule

    

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents 
are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, 
damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's 
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance 
Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom
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Location Activities

ELITechGroup B.V.
Van Rensselaerweg 4, 6956 AV Spankeren, The Netherlands

ISO 13485:2016
Design, development and manufacturing of clinical 
chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of 
erythrocyte sedimentation rate analyzers and 
warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for 
the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.

ELITechGroup B.V.
Kanaaldijk 90, 6956 AX Spankeren, The Netherlands

ISO 13485:2016
Design, development and manufacturing of clinical 
chemistry analyzers, contract manufacturing of 
erythrocyte sedimentation rate analyzers and 
warehousing of erythrocyte sedimentation rate tubes for 
the in vitro diagnostic investigation of samples of human 
origin.

 

 



 

GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Certificate of Registration 

of Quality Management System 

to I.S. EN ISO 13485:2016 
 

The National Standards Authority of Ireland certifies that: 

Monobind Inc.  

100 North Pointe Drive 

Lake Forest, CA 92630 

USA 

 

 

has been assessed and deemed to comply with the 
requirements of the above standard in respect of the scope of 
operations given below: 
 

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of In-Vitro Diagnostic 

Medical Device Immunoassays and Related Reagents, Controls, and 

Semi-Manual and Automated Washers and Analyzers.   

Additional sites covered under this multi-site certification are listed on the 

Annex (File No. MD19.4585) 

 
 

Approved by: 
Geraldine Larkin 

Chief Executive Officer 

 
 
  

 

Approved by: 
Caroline Dore Geraghty 

Director of Medical Devices / 
Head of Notified Body 

 
 

 
 

Registration Number: MD19.4585 

Certification Granted: May 18, 2010 

Effective Date: September 25, 2019  

Expiry Date: September 24, 2022 

 
 

 

 

 
National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland T +353 1 807 3800  
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Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4585 

 
Scope of Registration: 
 

 

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of In-Vitro Diagnostic 

Medical Device Immunoassays and Related Reagents, Controls, 
and Semi-Manual and Automated Washers and Analyzers.   

  

Activity  Location 

Headquarters, Administration, 

Design, Manufacturing, 
Distribution  

Monobind Inc. 

100 North Pointe Drive  
Lake Forest, CA 92630  

USA 
File No.: MD19.4585 

 
Manufacturing, Distribution  Monobind Inc. 

103 North Pointe Drive  
Lake Forest, CA 92630  

USA 

File No.: MD19.4585/A 
 

  

 
 

 
Verified by: 

Operations Manager 
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Certificate of Registration 
of Quality Management System 
to I.S. EN ISO 13485:2012 
 

The National Standards Authority of Ireland certifies that: 
Monobind Inc. 
100 North Pointe Drive  
Lake Forest, CA 92630  
USA 
 

has been assessed and deemed to comply with the 
requirements of the above standard in respect of the scope of 
operations given below: 
 

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of In-
Vitro Diagnostic Medical Device Immunoassays, 
and Related Reagent Products and Equipment   

Additional sites covered under this multi-site certification are listed on the 
Annex (File No. MD19.4585) 

 
 
Approved by: 
Geraldine Larkin 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
 
  

 
Approved by: 
Susan Murphy  
European Medical Device 
Operations Manager 

 
 

 
  
Registration Number: MD19.4585 
Certification Granted: May 18, 2010 
Effective Date: Oct 29, 2017  
Expiry Date: Oct 28, 2020 
 

 
 
 

 

 
National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland T +353 1 807 3800  
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Annex to Certificate Number: MD19.4585 
 
 
Scope of Registration: 
 

 

The Design, Manufacture and Distribution of In-Vitro Diagnostic 
Medical Device Immunoassays, and Related Reagent Products 
and Equipment   
 
  

Activity  Location 

Headquarters, Design, 
Manufacture 

Monobind Inc.  
100 North Pointe Drive  
Lake Forest, CA 92630  
USA  
File No.: MD19.4585  
 

Manufacture, Design Monobind Inc.  
103 North Pointe Drive  
Lake Forest, CA 92630  
USA  
File No.: MD19.4585/A  
 

 
 
 
Verified by: 
Operations Manager 
 



 
 
 

 
 

www.monobind.com 
 

100 North Pointe Drive 
Lake Forest, CA 92630 

 

TEL 949.951.2665 
FAX 949.951.3539 

  
Monobind Inc.  

ISO 13485 Certified Company 
 

 
Orange County, California, January 11, 2021 
 
IM Global Biomarketing Group - Moldova SRL, 
Tighina str.65,office 607 
MD-2001,Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
 
 
Commercialization Agreement 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
 
We, Monobind Inc., an ISO 13485 certified company specializing in the research, development and 
manufacturing of in vitro diagnostic products for clinical and research application, located at 100 North 
Pointe Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630 USA; 
 
Hereby authorizes and entitles IM Global Biomarketing Group from Moldova legally registered at Tighina 
str.65,office 607 MD-2001,Chisinau to effect clinical trials and evaluation of goods, registration of the 
goods at Health Ministry of Moldova, receive certificate of registration and conclude an agreement on 
consulting and examination of the documents needed for the registration in Moldova. 
 
This is also to confirm that IM Global Biomarketing Group is the exclusive distributor our AccuBind® 
ELISA and AccuLite® CLIA products and accessories in Moldova. IM Global Biomarketing Group is 
authorized to promote and supply our products, to contract for their delivery and take part in tenders 
with our products.  
 
This authorization is valid until January 1, 2022. 
 
 
On behalf of the Monobind Inc. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alicia Jerome Volkov 
Marketing Director 
Monobind Inc. 
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

1) Manufacturer (Name, department): Monobind Inc. 

Address: 100 North Pointe, LAKE FOREST, CA 92630. UNITED STATES 

and  

 

2) European authorized representative:  CEpartner4U BV,  

Address: ESDOORNLAAN 13, 3951DB MAARN, THE NETHERLANDS; 
(on product labels printed as: 
CEpartner4U , ESDOORNLAAN 13, 3951DB MAARN, THE NETHERLANDS  Tel.: +31 (0)6 516 536 26;  
or as: CEpartner4U, 3951DB; 13. NL  tel: +31 (0)6 – 516.536.26) 

 

3) Product(s) (name, type or model/batch number, etc.): 

Immunoassay products;  

ELISA,  

CLIA,  

Control, 

Instruments                                                                                                 (see appendix) 

 

4) The product(s) described above is in conformity with: 

Document No. Title Edition / Date of issue 

L 331; 98/79/EC In-Vitro-Diagnostic Directive 1998-10-27 

 

5) Additional information (conformity procedure, Notified Body, CE certificate, etc.): 

Conformity assessment procedure for CE marking: IVD Directive, Annex III 

 

Lake Forest, USA;2011-09-27 ------------------------------------------------------------ 

 Tony Shatola; QA Director, Monobind Inc. 

(Place & date of issue (yyyy-mm-dd)) (name, function and signature of manufacturer) 

 

 

Maarn, NL; 2011-09-27 ------------------------------------------------------------ 

 Olga Teirlinck; Consultant, CEpartner4U BV 

(Place & date of issue (yyyy-mm-dd)) (name; function and signature of authorized representative) 
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Appendix  

          Date: 2011-09-26 
 

Device types 
Item# 
ELISA 

Item#   
CLIA 

Item# 
Control 

Item# 
Instrument 

EDMS code 
Risk Class Certificate # First date of 

CE-marking 

Thyroid          

T3 – Triidothyronine 125-300 175-300   12.04.01.05.00 Low  2005-11-11 

fT3 – Free Triidothyronine 1325-300 1375-300   12.04.01.01.00 Low  2005-11-11 

T4 – Thyroxine 225-300 275-300   12.04.01.07.00 Low  2005-11-11 

fT4 – Free Thyroxine 1225-300 1275-300   12.04.01.02.00 Low  2005-11-11 

TSH – Thyrotropin 325-300 375-300   12.04.01.11.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Rapid TSH – Rapid Thyrotropin  6025-300 6075-300   12.04.01.11.00 Low  2010-06-29 

T3U – Triidothyronine Uptake 525-300 575-300   12.04.01.06.00 Low  2005-11-11 

TBG – Thyroxine-Binding Globulin 3525-300 3575-300   12.04.01.09.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Tg – Thyroglobulin 2225-300 2275-300   12.04.01.08.00 Low  2005-11-11 

T3, T4 & TSH – Triidothyronine, 
Thyroxine & Thyrotropin Combo 
(VAST) 

8025-300 8075-300 
  

12.04.01.01.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

T3 – Triidothyronine (SBS) 8125-300 8175-300   12.04.01.01.00 Low  2010-06-29 

T4- Thyroxine (SBS) 8225-300 8275-300   12.04.01.01.00 Low  2010-06-29 

fT3, fT4 & TSH – Free 
Triidothyronine, Free Thyroxine & 
Thyrotropin Combo (VAST) 

7025-300 7075-300 
  

12.04.01.01.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

Neonatal Thyroid & Genetics         

NTSH – Neonatal Thyrotropin 3425-300 3475-300   12.04.01.90.00 Low  2005-11-11 

NT4 – Neonatal Thyroxine 2625-300 2675-300   12.04.01.12.00 Low  2005-11-11 

N 17OHP – Neonatal 17 OH 
Progesterone 

5525-300  
  

12.05.01.07 Low 
 

2008-02-01 

Biotinidase 8825-300    12 07 02 90 00 Low  2011-09-26 

AutoImmune Thyroid         

 Anti-Tg – Anti-Thyroglobulin Antigen 1025-300 1075-300   12.10.03.04.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Anti-TPO – Anti-Thyroperoxidase 
Antigen 

1125-300 1175-300 
  

12.10.03.01.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

Fertility & Prenatal         

LH – Lutropin 625-300 675-300   12.05.01.05.00 Low  2005-11-11 

FSH – Follitropin 425-300 475-300   12.05.01.04.00 Low  2005-11-11 

PRL – Prolactin 725-300 775-300   12.05.01.08.00 Low  2005-11-11 

PRL – Prolactin Sequential 6025-300 6075-300   12.05.01.08.00 Low  2005-11-11 

hCG – Human Chorionic 
Gonadotropin 

825-300 875-300 
  

12.05.02.05.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

Rapid hCG – Rapid Human 
Chorionic Gonadotropin 

3325-300  
  

12.05.02.05.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

FSH, LH, hCG, sPRL Combo (VAST) 
8325-300 8375-300 

  
12.05.01.90.00 Low 

 
2006-08-24 

AFP, hCG, uE3 Combo (VAST) 8525-300 8575-300   12.05.01.90.00 Low  2010-06-29 

Steroid         

Cortisol 3625-300 3675-300   12.06.02.04.00 Low  2005-11-11 

DHEA-S – Dehydroepiandrosterone 
sulfate 

5125-300 5175-300 
  

12.05.01.02.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

DHEA  - Dehydroepiandrosterone 7425-300 7475-300   12.05.01.02.00 Low  2011-09-26 
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Device types 
Item# 
ELISA 

Item#   
CLIA 

Item# 
Control 

Item# 
Instrument 

EDMS code 
Risk Class Certificate # First date of 

CE-marking 

E2 – Estradiol 4925-300 4975-300   12.05.01.03.00 Low  2010-06-29 

uE3 – Estriol, Unconjugated 5025-300 5075-300   12.05.02.02.00 Low  2010-06-29 

Progesterone 4825-300 4875-300   12.05.01.06.00 Low  2010-06-29 

Testosterone 3725-300 3775-300   12.05.01.10.00 Low  2007-11-01 

Free Testosterone 5325-300 5375-300   12.05.01.10.00 Low  2010-06-29 

17OHP - 17-Hydroxyprogesterone 5225-300 5275-300   12.05.01.07.00 Low  2010-06-29 

17OHP - 17-Hydroxyprogesterone 
Ext. Range 

9925-300 9975-300 
  

12.05.01.07.00 Low 
 

2010-10-18 

Vitamin D3 – 25-Hydroxyvitamin D3 7725-300 7775-300   12.06.03.10.00 Low  2011-09-26 

Growth & Bone Metabolism         

hGH -  Human Growth Hormone 1725-300 1775-300   12.06.04.02.00 Low  2005-11-11 

PTH - Parathyroid Hormone 7825-300 7875-300   12.06.03.13.00 Low  2011-09-26 

Diabetes         

Insulin 2425-300 2475-300   12.06.01.03.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Insulin Rapid 5825-300    12.06.01.03.00 Low  2010-06-29 

C-peptide 2725-300 2775-300   12.06.01.01.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Insulin & C-peptide Combo (VAST) 7325-300 7375-300   12.06.01.03.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Cardiac Markers         

CKMB – Circulating Creatine Kinase 
(MB) 

2925-300 2975-300 
  

12.13.01.02.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

CTnl – Troponin I 3825-300 3875-300   12.13.01.07.00 Low  2005-11-11 

DIG – Digoxin 925-300 975-300   12.08.01.01.00 Low  2005-11-11 

HS-CRP – High Sensitivity C-
Reactive Protein 

3125-300 3175-300 
  

12.13.01.90.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

Myoglobin 3225-300 3275-300   12.13.01.05.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Infectious Diseases         

IgG – Anti/H. Pylori 1425-300 1475-300   15.01.04.03.00 Low  2005-11-11 

IgM – Anti/H. Pylori 1525-300 1575-300   15.01.04.03.00 Low  2005-11-11 

IgA – Anti/H. Pylori 1625-300 1675-300   15.01.04.03.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Cancer Markers         

AFP – Alpha-Fetoprotein 1925-300 1975-300   12.03.90.01.00 Low  2005-11-11 

CA 125 Ovarian Cancer Antigen 3025-300 3075-300   12.03.01.06.00 Low  2005-11-11 

CA 15-3 Breast Cancer Antigen 5625-300 5675-300   12.03.01.02.00 Low  2010-06-29 

CA  19-9 - Pancreatic Cancer 
Antigen 

3925-300 3975-300 
  

12.03.01.03.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

CEA – Carcinoembryonic Antigen 1825-300 1875-300   12.03.01.31.00 Low  2005-11-11 

CEA - Carcinoembryonic Antigen 
Next Generation 

4625-300 4675-300 
  

12.03.01.31.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

fβhCG – Free Beta Human Chorionic 
Gonadotropin 

2025-300 2075-300 
  

12.03.01.90.00 Low 
 

2005-11-11 

Allergy & Anemia         

Ferritin 2825-300 2875-300   12.07.01.02.00 Low  2005-11-11 

Folate 7525-300 7575-300   12.07.01.03.00 Low  2010-06-29 

IgE – Immunoglobulin E 2525-300 2575-300   12.02.01.02.00 Low  2005-11-11 

sTfR - Transferrin Soluble Receptor 8625-300 8675-300   12.07.01.06.00 Low  2010-06-29 

Vitamin B12 7625-300 7675-300   12.07.02.04.00 Low  2011-09-26 
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Miscellaneous Controls         

Anti-Tg & Anti-TPO – Positive & 
Negative - Anti-Thyroglobulin, Anti-
Thyroperoxidase 

  AIT-101 
 

12.50.01.16.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

High Level Fertility Control – Single 
Level – Progesterone, Estradiol, 
Human Chorionic Gonadotropin 

  FC-300 
 

12.50.01.16.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

Maternal Control – Tri Level - Human 
Chorionic Gonadotropin, Free Beta 
Human Chorionic Gonadotropin 
Subunit, Alpha Feta Protein,  Estriol 

  MC-300 

 

12.50.01.16.00 Low 

 

2010-06-29 

Thyroglobulin Control – Tri Level    TG-300  12.50.01.16.00 Low  2010-06-29 

H. Pylori IgG Control – Positive & 
Negative 

  
HPy-

IgG-300 
 

12.50.01.16.00 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

Miscellaneous Instruments         

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Autoplex ELISA Analyzer & 
CLIA Processor 

   IN006 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Lumax Chemiluminescence 
Strip Reader 

   IN001 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2006-08-24 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Neo-Lumax 
Chemiluminescence Strip Reader 

   IN010 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2011-09-26 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software –  Impulse 2 
Chemiluminescence Strip Reader 

   IN005 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2006-08-24 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software –  Impulse 3 
Chemiluminescence Strip Reader 

   IN007 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2010-06-29 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Lumax96 
Chemiluminescence Plate Reader 

   IN004 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2007-03-01 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – LuMatic 
Chemiluminescence Plate Reader 

   IN008 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2011-09-26 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Eldex 3.8 ELISA  Strip 
Reader 

   IN003 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2007-09-10 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Neo-Eldex ELISA  Strip 
Reader 

   IN009 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2011-09-26 

IC hardware + dedicated accessories + 
software – Mircoplate Washer 

   IN002 21.02.10.01 Low 
 

2010-06-29 
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